75th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2009 Regular Session

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3225

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 10

On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 3, delete "5,". 1 2 In line 6, after "5," insert "5a,". 3 On page 2, delete lines 28 through 37 and insert: "SECTION 4. (1) Notwithstanding the requirement in sections 5 (1) and 6 (6), chapter 424, 4 5 Oregon Laws 2007, that the property be located entirely outside any urban growth boundary and entirely outside the boundaries of any city, a claimant is eligible to pursue relief under 6 7 this section if: "(a) A majority, but not all, of the property described in the claim is outside an urban 8 9 growth boundary; and 10 "(b) The claimant filed a valid claim with the state for just compensation under ORS 195.305. 11 12"(2) A claimant described in subsection (1) of this section is eligible to pursue relief under 13 this section and section 6, chapter 424, Oregon Laws 2007. 14 "(3) The Department of Land Conservation and Development shall review claims under 15this section using the procedures established pursuant to section 6 of this 2009 Act.". 16 In line 42, delete the second "section" and insert "sections". 17 In line 43, delete "6," and insert "5 to 11,". 18 On page 3, after line 2, insert: "SECTION 5a. Notwithstanding the requirement in section 5, chapter 424, Oregon Laws 19 20 2007, that the property described in the claim be located entirely outside any urban growth 21boundary and entirely outside the boundaries of any city for the claimant to be entitled to 22just compensation under section 6 or 7, chapter 424, Oregon Laws 2007, a claimant is eligible to pursue relief under section 6, chapter 424, Oregon Laws 2007, if the property described in 2324 the claim is within the boundaries of a city, but entirely outside any urban growth 25boundary.". In line 4, delete "procedure" and insert "procedures" and delete "5" and insert "5a". 2627In line 7, delete "5" and insert "5a". 28Delete lines 20 through 33 and insert: "NOTE: Section 10 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were not renumbered.". 2930 Delete line 43. 31 In line 44, delete the period and insert "; or". After line 44, insert: 32 "(F) Section 5a of this 2009 Act and section 11, chapter 424, Oregon Laws 2007, are met.". 33 On page 4, line 1, delete "5" and insert "5a". 34 In line 19, delete "5" and insert "5a". 35

1 On <u>page 11</u> , line	38, delete	"5" and	insert	"5a".
----------------------------	------------	---------	--------	-------

- 2 On page 12, line 13, delete "5" and insert "5a".
- 3